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PACKAGE CONTENTS

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
A | Top tier cover 10
B Plastic lens 10
C |Bottom tier 10
D Fixture body 10
E [Connector 10
F Plastic tier stake 10
H Power pack 1
G |#16 Low-voltage cable 1
I Lens (preassembled to fixture housing) 2
J Socket (preassembled to lens) 2
K | Fixture housing 2
L Plastic pivot stake 2
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HARDWARE CONTENTS

@ @
] = e

Bulb Anchor Screw

Qty. 12 Qty. 1 Qty. 1
A SAFETY INFORMATION

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install
the product.

WARNING
* For use with low-voltage landscape lighting systems only.
* Risk of electric shock.
« To reduce the risk of fire or injury, turn off/lunplug and allow to cool before replacing bulb.
« Install all luminaires 10 ft. or more from a pool, spa or fountain.
» Lamp gets hot quickly. Contact only switch/plug when turning on.
* Lighted lamp is HOT. Keep lamp away from materials that may burn.
+ DO NOT touch hot lens, guard or enclosure.
* DO NOT operate the luminaire fitting with missing or damaged parts.

* This power pack is for use with low-volatage landscape lighting systems ONLY.
* This power pack is suitable for outdoor use ONLY. Do not mount power pack inside
homes, garages, basements or any enclosed structures.
* Do not install or connect wires with wet hands.
* The branch cable is intended for shallow burial - maximum depth must not exceed 6 in. (15.2 cm ).
* Do not step on or drive over the branch cable or power cable.
» ONLY plug the power pack cord into a covered 120-volt Class A Type GFCI (ground fault
circuit interrupter) receptacle with a hooded flush type cover plate marked “WET LOCATION.”

CAUTION
* Always disconnect the power pack from the electrical outlet when working on the lighting system.

» The device is a certified component of a landscape lighting systems in which the suitability of the
combination shall be determined by UL or other inspection authorities having jurisdiction.

CALCULATING LIGHTING CAPACITY

The power pack has an 88-watt circuit.

To determine the maximum number of fixtures that can be safely connected to this power pack,
add the individual wattages of each fixture. The total wattage of your fixtures must not exceed 88
watts.

PREPARATION

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package
contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble the product.

Estimated Assembly Time: 90 minutes

Tools required for assembly: Screwdriver, drill bit and drill (not included).
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Insert the bulb (AA) to the fixture body (D) and ﬁ
attach the fixture body (D) to the plastic tier stake (F). @\@ u

2. Attach the bottom tier (C) to the plasticlens (B). ﬁ

3. Attach the plastic lens (B) to the fixture body (D). B
Then attach the top tier cover (A) to the plastic lens (B).

Q
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

4. Attach the fixture housing (K) to the plastic
pivot stake (L). Then rotate it downard.

5. Unscrew the lens (I) from the fixture housing (K)
by turning counterclockwise. Insert the bulb (AA)
into the lens (I).

6. Reattach the lens (I) to the fixture housing (K). n
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

7. Unscrew the top cover from the connector (E)
and keep it for later use.

8. Insert wire from low-voltage transformer n

into the connector (E) and retighten
the top cover removed in Step 7 until the contact

pins completely pierce the plastic shield of the
wire. %

CAUTION: The wire used with the connector (E) is
less than 8 in., wire type is SPT-2W 221°F

18AWG*2C 300V E [
T AR,
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POWER PACK ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Select location near an outdoor GFCI outlet with a n
cover plate marked WET LOCATION. Drill hole
using a 5/16 in. drill bit (not included). Install an
anchor (BB) and Phillips screw (CC) leaving
enough space for the power pack (H).

Hardware Used

Anchor E x 1
@ Screw [m X 1

2. Attach the #16 low-voltage cable (G) to the
power pack (H).
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Set the power pack (H) timer adjustment knob to your
desired setting.

Off: Turns the power pack (H) off

Auto: When the sunlight more than 10 LUX (morning light)
contacts the photosensor, the power pack (H) will go into
standby mode. When sunlight is less than 10 LUX (evening
light) the photosensor will activate the power pack (H).

8H: When sunlight is less than 10 LUX (evening light) the
photosensor will activate the power pack (H) for eight hours.

6H: When sunlight is less than 10 LUX (evening light) the
photosensor will activate the power pack (H) for six hours.

4H: When sunlight is less than 10 LUX (evening light) the
photosensor will activate the power pack (H) for four hours.

2. Place the power pack (H) in an area that is free from
plants or other obstructions that will prevent sunlight
from coming into contact with it. The photosensor should
not be located where street lights, exterior lights or other
light sources may shine directly upon it. Note: The
power pack (H) and photosensor do not operate when
the switch is in the off positoion.

Lowes.com/portfolic INOI{NdGINLE.



3. If a short circuit occurs this may activate the
internal circuit on the power pack (H). Press the
circuit breaker to reset the power pack (H).

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

« Before attempting to clean the fixture, disconnect the power to the fixture by turning the
breaker off and removing the fuse from the fuse box.

« To clean the fixture, use a dry or slightly dampened clean cloth.
+ DO NOT use any cleaners with chemicals, solvents or harsh abrasives as damage to the fixture

may occur.

* Bulb replacement: (12) 4-watt, 12-volt wedge-base bulbs required (sold separately).
* DO NOT touch new bulb with bare hands as oil from skin may damage the lamp and cause short

bulb life.
TROUBLESHOOTING
PROBLEM POSSIBLE CAUSE CORRECTIVE ACTION

The light does not
turn on at night.

1. The transformer is not connected
into power receptacle.

2. The bulb is broken.

3. The contact pins of connector do
not pierce well.

1. Connect the transformer into
power receptacle.

2. Replace with new bulb.

3. Make sure the contact pins pierce
wire well and touch the electric wire.
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WARRANTY

The manufacturer warrants this lighting fixture against defects in materials and workmanship for a
period of one year from the date of purchase. If within this period the product is found to be defective
in material or workmanship, the product must be returned, with a copy of the bill of sale as proof of
purchase, to the original place of purchase. The manufacturer will, at its option, repair, replace or
refund the purchase price to the original purchaser/consumer. This warranty does not cover light
bulbs or the fixture becoming damaged due to misuse, accidental damage, improper handling and/
or installation and specifically excludes liability for direct, incidental or consequential damages. As
some states do not allow exclusions or limitations on an implied warranty, the above exclusions and
limitations may not apply. This warranty gives you specific rights and you may also have other rights
that vary from state to state.

Printed in China

Portfolio® is a registered trademark of
LF, LLC. All rights reserved.
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ARTICLE #0104292

SA\D CHEMIN D’ACCES ET KIT
OIINIeIRIe SPOTLIGHT

MODELE #00848

Portfolio ® est une marque de commerce déposée
de LF, LLC. Tous droits réservés.

AARAR}

JOIGNEZ VOTRE REGCU ICI

Numérodesérie__ Date d’achat

détaillant, appelez notre service a la clientéle au 1 800 643-0067, entre 8 h et 18 h (HNE),

@ Des questions, des problémes, des piéces manquantes? Avant de retourner l'article au
du lundi au jeudi, ou entre 8 h et 17 h (HNE) le vendredi.
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CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

PIEC DESCRIPTION QUANTITE
A Couvercle de la partie supérieure 10
B Lentille en plastique 10
C Partie inférieure 10
D Corps du luminaire 10
E Connecteur 10
F Piguet en plastique a étage 10
H Bloc d’alimentation 1
G Cable a basse tension no 16 1
I Lentille (préassemblée au boitier du luminaire) 2
J Douille (préassemblée au lentille ) 2
K Boitier du luminaire 2
L Piquet en plastique pivotant 2
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QUINCAILLERIE INCLUSE (grandeur réelle illustrée)

@ @
) = e

Ampoule Ancre Vis

Qty. 12 S aty. 1 Qty. 1
A CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Assurez-vous de lire et de comprendre l'intégralité de ce manuel avant de tenter d'assembler,
d’utiliser.

A AVERTISSEMENT

» Convient uniguement aux systemes d’'éclairage pour aménagement paysager a basse tension.

* Risque de choc électrique.

« Afin de réduire les risques d’'incendie ou de blessure, éteignez ou débranchez le luminaire et
laissez 'ampoule refroidir avant de la remplacer.

* N'installez jamais un luminaire a moins de 10 pi d’'une piscine, d'un spa ou d’'une fontaine.

« L'ampoule devient chaude rapidement! Touchez seulement a l'interrupteur ou a la fiche lorsque
vous allumez le luminaire.

» Lampoule est CHAUDE quand elle est allumée. Gardez tout matériau inflammable a distance
de 'ampoule.

* Ne touchez pas a la lentille, au boitier ou au capuchon de 'ampoule lorsqu’ils sont chauds.

» N'utilisez pas le luminaire si le diffuseur ou la lentille est manquant ou endommagé.

* Ne touchez pas a la lentille, au boitier ou au capuchon de I'ampoule lorsqu’ils sont chauds.

» N'utilisez pas le luminaire si le diffuseur ou la lentille est manquant ou endommagé.

* Ce bloc d’alimentation doit étre utilisé avec des éclairages pour aménagement paysager a basse
tension UNIQUEMENT.

» Approprié a un usage avec des luminaires ou des pompes submersibles.

* N'installez PAS le bloc d’alimentation a l'intérieur ni dans un espace clos. Ne l'installez PAS dans
des garages, des vides sanitaires ou sous des terrasses au niveau du sol.

* UNIQUEMENT le cordon du bloc d’alimentation sur une prise couverte de 120 volts de classe A
avec disjoncteur différentiel et munie d’'un couvercle coiffant portant l'indication « WET LOCATION

» (emplacement mouillé).
MISE EN GARDE
» Débranchez toujours le bloc d’alimentation de la prise de courant avant de manipuler le systeme

d’éclairage.
« L’appareil est homologué en tant que constituant d’'un systeme d’éclairage paysager et UL ou
d’autres organismes de contréle jugeront de la convenance a cette fin des composants combinés.
CALCUL DE LA CAPACITE D’ECLAIRAGE
Le bloc d’alimentation de 88 watts possede des circuits. Pour déterminer le nombre maximal de
luminaires qui peuvent y étre branchés en toute sécurité, additionnez la puissance en watts de
chacun des luminaires. La puissance totale de vos luminaires ne doit pas dépasser 88 watts.

PREPARATION

Avant de commencer 'assemblage du produit, assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les piéces. Comparez les
pieces avec la liste du contenu de 'emballage et celle de la quincaillerie ci-dessus. S’il y a des
piéces manquantes ou endommageées, ne tentez pas d'assembler le produit.

Temps d’assemblage approximatif : 90 minutes

Quitils necessaires pour I'assemblage et I'installation: Tournevis, Meche, percer (non inclus).

Lowes.com/portfolic IIKOIANIO®INIO
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LUMIERE INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

1. Insérez 'ampoule (AA) dans le corps du luminaire (D) ﬁ
et fixez le corps du luminaire (D) au piquet en plastique a @\@
étage (F).

2. Fixez la partie inférieure (C) a la lentille en
plastique (B).

3. Fixez la lentille de plastique (B) au corps du luminaire n
(D). Ensuite, fixez le couvercle de la partie supérieure

(A) a la lentille de plastique (B). o\—‘——é

Lowes.com/portfolic INOL4IAGIN[@.
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LUMIERE INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

4. Fixez le boitier du luminaire (K) au piquet en
plastique pivotant (L). Puis faire pivoter vers le
bas.

5. Dévissez la lentille () du boitier du luminaire (K) en la
tournant dans le sens contraire des aiguilles d'une
montre. Insérez 'ampoule (AA) dans la lentille (1).

6. Remettez en place la lentille (I) sur le boitier du n
luminaire (K).

Lowes.com/portfolio O OLIO
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LUMIERE INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

7. Dévissez le couvercle du connecteur (E) et mettez-le
de coté.

8. Insérez le fil provenant du transformateur basse n
ension dans le connecteur (E) et resserrez le
couvercle supérieur retiré a I'étape 7 jusqu’a ce que

les broches de contact transpercent complétement la
gaine de protection en plastique du fil métallique. %5

MISE EN GARDE : Le fil du connecteur (E)

mes moins de 8 po et est de E
type SPT-2W
221°F 18AWG*2c 300 V. N4

Lowes.com/portfolic IO ILOINLO.
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BLOC D’ALIMENTATION INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

1. Choisissez 'emplacement prés d’'une prise de n
courant extérieure avec disjoncteur différentiel
munie d'un couvercle portant l'indication « WET
LOCATION » (emplacement mouill€). Percez un
trou a l'aide d’'un foret de 5/16 po (non inclus).
Installez la cheville d’ancrage (BB) et la vis Phillips
(CC) en laissant suffisamment d’espace pour y
insérer le bloc d’alimentation (H).

Quincaillerie utilisée

Chevilles = X 1
@ Vis Dese> X1

2. Fixez le cable a basse tension no 16 (G) au bloc
d’alimentation (H).

Lowes.com/portfolioc IO NILO®INLO.
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MODE D’EMPLOI

1. Ajustez le bouton de réglage de la minuterie du bloc
d’alimentation (H) comme vous le souhaitez.

Off : Eteint le bloc d’alimentation (H).

Auto : Lorsque la lumiere du soleil qui touche le capteur
optique est supérieure a 10 lux (le matin), le bloc
d’alimentation (H) se met en mode veille. Lorsque la lumiére
du soleil qui touche le capteur optique est inférieure a 10 lux
(le soir), le bloc d’alimentation (H) se met en marche.

8 h : Si la lumiére du soleil qui touche le capteur optique
est inférieure a 10 lux (le soir), le bloc d’alimentation (H) se
mettra en marche et fonctionnera pendant huit heures.

6 h: Si la lumiére du soleil qui touche le capteur optique
est inférieure a 10 lux (le soir), le bloc d’alimentation (H) se
mettra en marche et fonctionnera pendant six heures.

4 h: Sila lumiére du soleil qui touche le capteur optique
est inférieure a 10 lux (le soir), le bloc d’alimentation (H) se
mettra en marche et fonctionnera pendant quatre heures.

2. Placez le bloc d’alimentation (H) dans un endroit
découvert qui ne comporte pas de plantes ou d’objets
qui pourraient empécher la lumiére du soleil de toucher
le bloc d’alimentation. Le capteur optique doit étre placé
de maniére a ce qu’aucune lumiére artificielle provenant
d’un réverbére ou de toute autre source lumineuse ne
brille directement sur lui. Le bloc d’alimentation (H) et le
capteur optigue ne fonctionnent pas si la minuterie est
sur la position d’arrét.

18
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3. Un court-circuit peut activer le circuit interne sur
le bloc d’alimentation (H). Appuyez sur le
disjoncteur pour réinitialiser le bloc d’alimentation (H).

ENTRETIEN

» Antes de intentar limpiar la lampara, desconecte la alimentacion de la lampara
apagando el interruptor de circuito o retirando el fusible de la caja de fusibles.

« Para limpiar la lampara, use un pano limpio seco o levemente humedo.

* NO utilice limpiadores con quimicos, solventes ni abrasivos fuertes ya que pueden dafar la
lampara.

» Changement des ampoules : 12 ampoules a culot poussoir de 4 watts et de 12 V sont nécessaires
(vendues séparément).

* Ne touchez PAS la nouvelle ampoule avec les mains nues, car le gras de la peau pourrait
endommager 'ampoule et réduire sa durée de vie.

DEPANNAGE
PROBLEME CAUSE POSSIBLE MESURE CORRECTIVE
1. Le transformateur n’est pas branché | 1. Branchez le transformateur sur
Le luminaire ne sur une prise électrique. une prise électrique.
s’allume pas la
nuit. 2. Uampoule est brisée. 2. Remplacez 'ampoule.
3. Les broches de contact du 3. Assurez-vous que les broches
connecteur ne transpercent pas. de contact ont bien transpercé
le fil et sont en contact avec le
fil électrique.

Lowes.com/portfolio IO ANL®IN[O®.
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GARANTIE LIMITEE DE UN

Le fabricant garantit tous ses luminaires contre les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pour une
période de un an a compter de la date d’achat. Si ce produit présente des défauts de matériaux ou
de fabrication durant cette période, retournez-le au détaillant d’origine accompagné d’'une copie

de votre regu comme preuve d’achat. Le fabricant choisira de réparer ou de remplacer le produit,

ou de rembourser I'équivalent du prix d’achat. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas aux luminaires
endommagés en raison d’'un usage inappropri€, de dommages accidentels ou d’'une manipulation ou
installation inadéquate, et elle exclut expressément toute responsabilité pour des dommages directs,
accessoires ou consécutifs. Certains Etats ou certaines provinces ne permettent pas I'exclusion ou
la limitation d’'une garantie implicite, de sorte que les limitations et exclusions mentionnées ci-dessus
peuvent ne pas s’appliquer a vous. Cette garantie vous confére des droits précis. Il est possible que
vous disposiez également d’autres droits, qui varient d’'un Etat ou d’une province a l'autre.

Imprimé en Chine

Portfolio ® est une marque de
commerce déposée
de LF, LLC. Tous droits réservés.

Lowes.com/portfolic IO NdGINLE.
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ARTICULO #0104292

b ORTEO! 1O RUTA DE ACCESO Y KIT DE
‘ SPOTLIGHT

MODELO #00848

Portfolio ® es una marca registrada de LF,
LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.

AARAR}

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUI

Numero de serie Fecha de compra

Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al 1-800-643-0067 de lunes a jueves de 8 a.m. a6

¢ Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes? Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro
@ p.m., y los viernes de 8 a.m. a 5 p.m., hora estandar del Este.

Lowes.com/portfolic INKOI4NIOINIO
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

CANTIDAD DESCRIPCION PIEZA
A Cubierta de la parte superior 10
B Mica plastica 10
C Parte inferior 10
D Cuerpo de la lampara 10
E Conector 10
F Estaca de plastico 10
H Bloque de alimentacion 1
G Estaca de plastico 1
I Mica (preensamblada en la lampara 2
J Portaldmpara (preensamblada en mica ) 2
K Carcasa del ensamble 2
L Estaca giratoria de plastico 2

22

Lowes.com/portfolio

n.:



ADITAMENTOS (se muestran en tamafio real)

® cC
= D

Ancla Tornillo

Bombilla

Qty. 12 Qty. 1 Qty. 1
INFORMACION DE SEGURIDAD

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar el
producto.

ADVERTENCIA

« Para usar unicamente con sistemas de iluminacién para el jardin de bajo voltaje.

* Riesgo de descarga eléctrica.

 Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o lesiones, apague o desenchufe y deje que la bombilla se
enfrie antes de reemplazarla.

« Instale todas las luminarias al menos a 10 pies de piscinas, spas 0 fuentes de agua.

» La bombilla se calienta rapidamente. Al encenderla, toque sélo el interruptor o el enchufe.

» La bombilla se CALIENTA cuando esta encendida. Mantenga la bombilla alejada de
materiales que puedan prenderse.

* No toque las micas calientes, la cubierta o el compartimiento.

» No haga funcionar los conectores de la luminaria si falta un protector o si éste esta dafado.
» Este bloque de alimentacion es SOLO para uso en exteriores.

* No monte el bloque de alimentacién al interior de hogares, garajes, sétanos ni en cualquier
estructura cerrada.

* No instale ni conecte los cables con las manos mojadas.

* El cable de bifurcacién esta disefado para uso subterraneo a poca profundidad; la profundidad
maxima no debe superar los 15,24 cm (6 pulg).

* No marche sobre ni pase su vehiculo sobre el cable de bifurcacion ni sobre el cable de
alimentacion.

*SOLAMENTE enchufe el cable del bloque de alimentacion en un tomacorriente de 120 voltios clase
Atipo GFCI (interruptor de circuito por falla a tierra) con una placa de cubierta tipo capuchon al ras

con la inscripcion “ PARA LUGAR HUMEDO”.
PRECAUCION _ . _ o _
» Siempre desconecte el bloque de alimentacién del tomacorriente eléctrico cuando trabaje con el

sistema de iluminacion.

« El dispositivo es un componente certificado del sistema de iluminacidn para el jardin donde la
aptitud de la combinacién sera determinada por UL o por otras autoridades de inspeccion que
tengan jurisdiccion.

CALCULO DE LA CAPACIDAD DE ILUMINACION

El bloque de alimentacidn de 88 vatios tiene circuitos. Para determinar la cantidad maxima de

lamparas que pueden conectarse de manera segura a este bloque de alimentacidén, sume los vatajes

individuales de todas las lamparas. El vataje total de sus lamparas no debe superar los 88 vatios.

PRECAUCION

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar el producto, asegurese de tener todas las piezas. Compare las
piezas con la lista del contenido del paquete y los aditamentos mencionados anteriormente. No

intente ensamblar, instalar o usar el producto si falta alguna pieza o si las piezas estan dafadas.
Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: 90 minutos

Herramientas necesitan para el ensamblaje: Deatornillador, broca, perforar (no se incluyen).

Lowes.com/portfolio IILKOLINL®IN[O.
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LUZ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

1. Inserte la bombilla (AA) al cuerpo de la lampara (D) y fije
el cuerpo de la lampara (D) a la estaca de plastico (F). @\@ u

2. Fije la de la parte inferior (C) a la mica de ﬁ
plastico (B).

3. Fije la mica de plastico (B) al cuerpo de la lampara (D). B
Luego, fije la cubierta de la parte superior (A) a la mica
de plastico (B).

Q

Lowes.com/portfolioc IMO1NILOGINLO.
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LUZ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

4. Fije la carcasa de la lampara (K) a la estaca
giratoria de plastico (L). A continuacion, gire
hacia abajo.

5. Desenrosque la mica (l) de la carcasa de la
lampara (K), girandola en direccion contraria a
las manecillas del reloj. Inserte la bombilla (AA)
en la mica (I).

6. Vuelva a colocar la mica (l) en la carcasa de la n
lampara (K).

Lowes.com/portfolioc IO I4GINLO.
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LUZ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

7. Retire la cubierta superior del conector (E) y guardela
para utilizarla posteriormente.

8. Coloque el cable del transformador de bajo n
voltaje en el conector (E) y vuelva a apretar la
cubierta superior que retiré en el Paso 7 hasta

que las dos clavijas de contacto atraviesen por
completo la proteccion de plastico en el cable. !\!

PRECAUCION: El cable que se usa con el v

conector (E) mide menos de 8" y
es de tipo SPT-2W 221°F 18 E
AWG*2c 300 V.
T AR,

Lowes.com/portfolioc IO IdGINL®.
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BLOQUE DE ALINENTACIO INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

1. Seleccione una ubicacion cerca de un tomacorriente n
exterior con un interruptor de circuito de falla de puesta
a tierra y una placa de cubierta con la inscripcion
“WET LOCATION’ (PARA LUGAR HUMEDO). Taladre
un orificio con la broca para taladro de 5/16 pulg (no se
incluye). Instale un ancla de expansién (BB) y un tornillo
Phillips (CC), dejando suficiente espacio para el bloque
de alimentacion (H).

Aditamentos utilizados

Anclas de expansion E X 1

@ Tornillos [m x 1

2. Fije el cable #16 de bajo voltaje (G) al bloque de
alimentacion (H).

Lowes.com/portfolio Il®14NL®INLO.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

1. Coloque la perilla de ajuste del temporizador del bloque
de alimentacion (H) en la configuracion deseada.

Off: Apaga el bloque de alimentacion (H).

Auto: Cuando la luz solar de mayor que 10 LUX (luz
matinal) toca el fotosensor, el bloque de alimentacién (H)
entrara en modo de espera. Cuando la luz solar es menor
que 10 LUX (luz nocturna), el fotosensor activara el bloque
de alimentacién (H).

8H: Cuando la luz solar es inferior a 10 LUX (luz nocturna),
el fotosensor activara el bloque de alimentacién (H) durante
ocho horas.

6H: Cuando la luz solar es inferior a 10 LUX (luz nocturna),
el fotosensor activara el bloque de alimentacién (H) durante
seis horas.

4H: Cuando la luz solar es inferior a 10 LUX (luz nocturna),
el fotosensor activara el bloque de alimentacién (H) durante
cuatro horas.

2. Coloque el bloque de alimentacién (H) en un area
en donde no haya plantas ni otras obstrucciones que
impidan que reciba la luz del sol. El fotosensor no debe
estar ubicado en un lugar en donde las luces de la calle,
las luces exteriores u otras fuentes de luz puedan caer
directamente sobre él. El bloque de alimentaciéon (H) y
el fotosensor no funcionan cuando el interruptor esta en
la posicion Off (apagado).
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3. Un cortocircuito puede activar el circuito interno en
la unidad de alimentacion (H). Pulse el interruptor
para restablecer la unidad de alimentacion (H).

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

» Antes de intentar limpiar la lampara, desconecte la alimentacion de la lampara
apagando el interruptor de circuito o retirando el fusible de la caja de fusibles.

« Para limpiar la lampara, use un pano limpio seco o levemente humedo.

* NO utilice limpiadores con quimicos, solventes ni abrasivos fuertes ya que pueden dafar la
lampara.

. Reepmplazo de la bombilla: Se requieren (12) bombillas de base con forma de cufia de 4 vatios y 12
voltios (se venden por separado).

* NO toque la bombilla nueva con las manos descubiertas, ya que el aceite de la piel puede dafar la
lampara y acortar la vida util de la bombilla.

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

PROBLEMA CAUSA POSIBLE ACCION CORRECTIVA
1. El transformador no esta conectado | 1. Conecte el transformador al
La luz no se al receptaculo de alimentacion. receptaculo de alimentacion.
enciende al
anochecer. 2. La bombilla esta rota. 2. Remplace la bombilla por una
nueva.

3. Las clavijas de contacto del conector

no atraviesan bien. 3. Asegurese de que las clavijas
de contacto atraviesen bien el
cable y que toquen el conductor
eléctrico.
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GARANTIA LIMITADA DE UN

El fabricante garantiza la ausencia de defectos en los materiales o en la fabricacion de todos sus
accesorios de iluminacidén durante un periodo de un afo a partir de la fecha de compra. Si dentro

de este periodo el producto presenta defectos en el material o la mano de obra, se debe devolver

el producto, junto con una copia del recibo de venta como prueba de la compra, al lugar donde se
compro. El fabricante, a su eleccidn, reparara, reemplazara o devolvera el monto de la compra al
comprador original. Esta garantia no cubre danos en el ensamble debido a mal uso, dafo accidental,
manipulacion o instalacién inadecuada y/o excluye especificamente toda responsabilidad por dafios
directos, accidentales o resultantes. Debido a que algunos estados no permiten exclusiones o
limitaciones en una garantia implicita, las exclusiones y limitaciones anteriores pueden no aplicarse.
Esta garantia le otorga derechos especificos pero podria tener también otros derechos que varian

Impreso en China

Portfolio ® es una marca registrada de LF,
LLC. Todos los derechos reservados.
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